Election: 2020 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2020-11-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 84165
Ballots Cast: 64552

Voter Turnout: 77%

Active Precincts: 87

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)

Total Votes
13769
13566
12221
12133
11763
11296

Total Votes
563
469
460
259
230
205

Total Votes
787
678
644
602
581
551

Total Votes
401
331
303
270
216
208

Total Votes
364
319
293

Vote %
18.42
18.15
16.35
16.23
15.74
15.11

Vote %
25.75
21.45
21.04
11.85
10.52
9.38

Vote %
20.48
17.64
16.76
15.66
15.12
14.34

Vote %
23.19
19.14
17.52
15.62
12.49
12.03

Vote %
20.76
18.2
16.71
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KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 5
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 1
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 10
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 11
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 12
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
JOE WEST (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 13

289
246
242

Total Votes
355
278
271
264
229
226

Total Votes
143
119
110
107
106
101

Total Votes
275
272
185
154
140
127

Total Votes
351
309
303
235
218
203

Total Votes
169
150
140
131
125
123

16.49
14.03
13.8

Vote %
21.87
17.13
16.7
16.27
14.11
13.92

Vote %
20.85
17.35
16.03
15.6
15.45
14.72

Vote %
23.85
23.59
16.05
13.36
12.14
11.01

Vote %
21.68
19.09
18.72
14.52
13.47
12.54

Vote %
20.17
17.9
16.71
15.63
14.92
14.68
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Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 14
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 16
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 17
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 18
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 19
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Total Votes
288
276
270
264
253
242

Total Votes
139

110

98

96

91

81

Total Votes
303
285
285
242
217
214

Total Votes
222
194
185
150
147
146

Total Votes
171
152
137
134
131
120

Total Votes
275
248
226
221

Vote %
18.08
17.33
16.95
16.57
15.88
15.19

Vote %
22.6
17.89
15.93
15.61
14.8
13.17

Vote %
19.6
18.43
18.43
15.65
14.04
13.84

Vote %
21.26
18.58
17.72
14.37
14.08
13.98

Vote %
20.24
17.99
16.21
15.86
15.5
14.2

Vote %
19.81
17.87
16.28
15.92
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JOE WEST (REP)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 2
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 20
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 21
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 23
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 24
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 26
Candidate Name

220
198

Total Votes
690
648
632
538
474
474

Total Votes
262
221
220
217
212
207

Total Votes
427
395
393
333
311
296

Total Votes
228
222
208
202
198
188

Total Votes
346
297
287
285
279
277

Total Votes

15.85
14.27

Vote %
19.97
18.75
18.29
15.57
13.72
13.72

Vote %
19.57
16.5
16.43
16.21
15.83
15.46

Vote %
19.81
18.33
18.24
15.45
14.43
13.74

Vote %
18.3
17.82
16.69
16.21
15.89
15.09

Vote %
19.54
16.77
16.21
16.09
15.75
15.64

Vote %
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MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 27
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 29
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 3
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 30
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 31
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

505
490
451
371
347
346

Total Votes
285
248
245
156
133
131

Total Votes
459
377
370
299
262
259

Total Votes
159

135

134

102

87

85

Total Votes
456
391
390
356
339
330

Total Votes
481
462
437
393
361

20.12
19.52
17.97
14.78
13.82
13.78

Vote %
23.79
20.7
20.45
13.02
11.1
10.93

Vote %
22.66
18.61
18.26
14.76
12.93
12.78

Vote %
22.65
19.23
19.09
14.53
12.39
12.11

Vote %
20.16
17.29
17.24
15.74
14.99
14.59

Vote %
19.29
18.52
17.52
15.76
14.47
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KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 33
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 34
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
JOE WEST (REP)

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 35
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 36
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 37 AUO1
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 38 AUO02
Candidate Name
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)

360

Total Votes
560
510
488
425
418
403

Total Votes
269
256
242
235
232
231

Total Votes
468
456
447
354
331
330

Total Votes
638
611
552
516
505
487

Total Votes
410
323
309
235
218
190

Total Votes
487

14.43

Vote %
19.97
18.19
17.4
15.16
14.91
14.37

Vote %
18.36
17.47
16.52
16.04
15.84
15.77

Vote %
19.61
19.11
18.73
14.84
13.87
13.83

Vote %
19.28
18.46
16.68
15.59
15.26
14.72

Vote %
24.33
19.17
18.34
13.95
12.94
11.28

Vote %
21.27
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MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 39 AU03
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 4
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 5
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 6
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
JOE WEST (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: OSWEGO 7
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
JOE WEST (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

425
399
361
324
294

Total Votes
506
409
391
282
255
248

Total Votes
451
386
364
360
347
338

Total Votes
151
135
133
133
127
115

Total Votes
162
145
142
140
115
113

Total Votes
301
275
268
268
251
232

18.56
17.42
15.76
14.15
12.84

Vote %
24.2
19.56
18.7
13.49
12.2
11.86

Vote %
20.08
17.19
16.21
16.03
15.45
15.05

Vote %
19.02
17
16.75
16.75
15.99
14.48

Vote %
19.83
17.75
17.38
17.14
14.08
13.83

Vote %
18.87
17.24
16.8
16.8
15.74
14.55
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Precinct: OSWEGO 8
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

JOE WEST (REP)

Precinct: OSWEGO 9
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)

Precinct: SEWARD 1
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: SEWARD 2
Candidate Name

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JOE WEST (REP)

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

Precinct: SEWARD 3
Candidate Name

ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)
JOE WEST (REP)

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

Total Votes
347
285
280
272
265
252

Total Votes
328
327
299
287
284
278

Total Votes
483
411
401
293
250
215

Total Votes
339
305
293
277
243
222

Total Votes
510
402
401
373
368
356

Vote %
20.4
16.75
16.46
15.99
15.58
14.81

Vote %
18.19
18.14
16.58
15.92
15.75
15.42

Vote %
23.53
20.02
19.53
14.27
12.18
10.47

Vote %
20.19
18.17
17.45
16.5
14.47
13.22

Vote %
21.16
16.68
16.64
15.48
15.27
14.77
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