
Election: 2020 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2020-11-03 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 84165

Ballots Cast: 64552

Voter Turnout: 77%

Active Precincts: 87

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST.2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	13769	18.42
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	13566	18.15
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	12221	16.35
JOE WEST (REP)	12133	16.23
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	11763	15.74
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	11296	15.11

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	563	25.75
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	469	21.45
JOE WEST (REP)	460	21.04
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	259	11.85
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	230	10.52
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	205	9.38

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	787	20.48
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	678	17.64
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	644	16.76
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	602	15.66
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	581	15.12
JOE WEST (REP)	551	14.34

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	401	23.19
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	331	19.14
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	303	17.52
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	270	15.62
JOE WEST (REP)	216	12.49
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	208	12.03

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	364	20.76
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	319	18.2
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	293	16.71

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	289	16.49
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	246	14.03
JOE WEST (REP)	242	13.8

Precinct: NA AU SAY 5

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	355	21.87
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	278	17.13
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	271	16.7
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	264	16.27
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	229	14.11
JOE WEST (REP)	226	13.92

Precinct: OSWEGO 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	143	20.85
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	119	17.35
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	110	16.03
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	107	15.6
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	106	15.45
JOE WEST (REP)	101	14.72

Precinct: OSWEGO 10

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	275	23.85
JOE WEST (REP)	272	23.59
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	185	16.05
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	154	13.36
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	140	12.14
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	127	11.01

Precinct: OSWEGO 11

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	351	21.68
JOE WEST (REP)	309	19.09
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	303	18.72
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	235	14.52
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	218	13.47
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	203	12.54

Precinct: OSWEGO 12

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	169	20.17
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	150	17.9
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	140	16.71
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	131	15.63
JOE WEST (REP)	125	14.92
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	123	14.68

Precinct: OSWEGO 13

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	288	18.08
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	276	17.33
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	270	16.95
JOE WEST (REP)	264	16.57
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	253	15.88
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	242	15.19

Precinct: OSWEGO 14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	139	22.6
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	110	17.89
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	98	15.93
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	96	15.61
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	91	14.8
JOE WEST (REP)	81	13.17

Precinct: OSWEGO 16

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	303	19.6
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	285	18.43
JOE WEST (REP)	285	18.43
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	242	15.65
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	217	14.04
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	214	13.84

Precinct: OSWEGO 17

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	222	21.26
JOE WEST (REP)	194	18.58
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	185	17.72
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	150	14.37
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	147	14.08
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	146	13.98

Precinct: OSWEGO 18

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	171	20.24
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	152	17.99
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	137	16.21
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	134	15.86
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	131	15.5
JOE WEST (REP)	120	14.2

Precinct: OSWEGO 19

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	275	19.81
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	248	17.87
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	226	16.28
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	221	15.92

JOE WEST (REP)	220	15.85
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	198	14.27

Precinct: OSWEGO 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	690	19.97
JOE WEST (REP)	648	18.75
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	632	18.29
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	538	15.57
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	474	13.72
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	474	13.72

Precinct: OSWEGO 20

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	262	19.57
JOE WEST (REP)	221	16.5
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	220	16.43
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	217	16.21
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	212	15.83
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	207	15.46

Precinct: OSWEGO 21

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	427	19.81
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	395	18.33
JOE WEST (REP)	393	18.24
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	333	15.45
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	311	14.43
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	296	13.74

Precinct: OSWEGO 23

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	228	18.3
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	222	17.82
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	208	16.69
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	202	16.21
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	198	15.89
JOE WEST (REP)	188	15.09

Precinct: OSWEGO 24

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	346	19.54
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	297	16.77
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	287	16.21
JOE WEST (REP)	285	16.09
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	279	15.75
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	277	15.64

Precinct: OSWEGO 26

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	505	20.12
JOE WEST (REP)	490	19.52
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	451	17.97
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	371	14.78
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	347	13.82
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	346	13.78

Precinct: OSWEGO 27

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	285	23.79
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	248	20.7
JOE WEST (REP)	245	20.45
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	156	13.02
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	133	11.1
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	131	10.93

Precinct: OSWEGO 29

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	459	22.66
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	377	18.61
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	370	18.26
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	299	14.76
JOE WEST (REP)	262	12.93
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	259	12.78

Precinct: OSWEGO 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	159	22.65
JOE WEST (REP)	135	19.23
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	134	19.09
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	102	14.53
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	87	12.39
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	85	12.11

Precinct: OSWEGO 30

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	456	20.16
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	391	17.29
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	390	17.24
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	356	15.74
JOE WEST (REP)	339	14.99
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	330	14.59

Precinct: OSWEGO 31

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	481	19.29
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	462	18.52
JOE WEST (REP)	437	17.52
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	393	15.76
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	361	14.47

KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	360	14.43
Precinct: OSWEGO 33		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	560	19.97
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	510	18.19
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	488	17.4
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	425	15.16
JOE WEST (REP)	418	14.91
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	403	14.37
Precinct: OSWEGO 34		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	269	18.36
JOE WEST (REP)	256	17.47
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	242	16.52
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	235	16.04
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	232	15.84
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	231	15.77
Precinct: OSWEGO 35		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	468	19.61
JOE WEST (REP)	456	19.11
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	447	18.73
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	354	14.84
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	331	13.87
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	330	13.83
Precinct: OSWEGO 36		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	638	19.28
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	611	18.46
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	552	16.68
JOE WEST (REP)	516	15.59
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	505	15.26
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	487	14.72
Precinct: OSWEGO 37 AU01		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	410	24.33
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	323	19.17
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	309	18.34
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	235	13.95
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	218	12.94
JOE WEST (REP)	190	11.28
Precinct: OSWEGO 38 AU02		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	487	21.27

MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	425	18.56
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	399	17.42
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	361	15.76
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	324	14.15
JOE WEST (REP)	294	12.84

Precinct: OSWEGO 39 AU03

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	506	24.2
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	409	19.56
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	391	18.7
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	282	13.49
JOE WEST (REP)	255	12.2
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	248	11.86

Precinct: OSWEGO 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	451	20.08
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	386	17.19
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	364	16.21
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	360	16.03
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	347	15.45
JOE WEST (REP)	338	15.05

Precinct: OSWEGO 5

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	151	19.02
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	135	17
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	133	16.75
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	133	16.75
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	127	15.99
JOE WEST (REP)	115	14.48

Precinct: OSWEGO 6

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	162	19.83
JOE WEST (REP)	145	17.75
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	142	17.38
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	140	17.14
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	115	14.08
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	113	13.83

Precinct: OSWEGO 7

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	301	18.87
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	275	17.24
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	268	16.8
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	268	16.8
JOE WEST (REP)	251	15.74
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	232	14.55

Precinct: OSWEGO 8

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	347	20.4
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	285	16.75
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	280	16.46
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	272	15.99
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	265	15.58
JOE WEST (REP)	252	14.81

Precinct: OSWEGO 9

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	328	18.19
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	327	18.14
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	299	16.58
JOE WEST (REP)	287	15.92
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	284	15.75
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	278	15.42

Precinct: SEWARD 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	483	23.53
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	411	20.02
JOE WEST (REP)	401	19.53
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	293	14.27
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	250	12.18
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	215	10.47

Precinct: SEWARD 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	339	20.19
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	305	18.17
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	293	17.45
JOE WEST (REP)	277	16.5
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	243	14.47
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	222	13.22

Precinct: SEWARD 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)	510	21.16
MATTHEW KELLOGG (REP)	402	16.68
MARY C. MURRAY (DEM)	401	16.64
JOE WEST (REP)	373	15.48
KAREN E. NOVY (DEM)	368	15.27
DAN KOUKOL (REP)	356	14.77